CHAPTER LX.

An Act to amend Section Eleven, of Chapter Sixty-Six, of the General Statutes, relating to the time of commencing March 6, 1970. actions.

- SECTION 1. Amendment to Section Eleven (11) of Chapter Sixty-Six (66) of the General Statutes. Relating to the time of commencing actions on foreclosure of mortgages.
 - 2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section eleven, of chapter sixty-six, on page four hundred and fifty-one, of the general statutes, be, and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 11. Every action to foreclose a mortgage upon Time of commenreal estate, shall be commenced within ten years after the cing actions. cause of action accrues.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force in when act to take six months from and after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1870.